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Bridge List Item Descriptions
BRIDGE NUMBER: The official structure number assigned by CalTrans. Clicking on 
the bridge number will launch a google map of the bridge. (Item 8)
      
DISTRICT: CalTrans state highway district number.  
      
FEATURE INTERSECTED: A description of the feature intersected by the structure.  
(Streams, cross streets, railways, etc.) (Item 6)
      
FACILITY CARRIED: A description of the facility carried by the structure deck.  
(Roadway, railway, etc.) (Item 7)

LOCATION: A narrative description of the structure location. (Item 9)

NBI BRIDGE: NBI Bridge indicates the structure meets NBI definition of  a bridge.  NBI
Under indicates that the structure does not meet NBI definition, however, a roadway 
under the structure is part of the Federal Aid System.  Non NBI indicates the structure 
does not meet the definition of an NBI Bridge.

SD/FO: Indicates whether the bridge is structurally deficient (SD) or functionally 
obsolete (FO) according to FHWA criteria.  
           
SUFF RATING: FHWA Bridge sufficiency rating. If the structure does not carry 
highway traffic it will not have a sufficiency rating. 

HEALTH INDEX: The Bridge Health Index is a 0-100 numerical rating that utilizes 
element inspection data to determine the remaining asset value of a bridge.  The HI for 
the bridge is the ratio of the current element value to the initial element value of all 
elements on the bridge.

PCI:  The Paint Condition Index is a 0-100 ranking system that utilizes the current paint
condition (called condition states) of the various painted steel elements of te structure.

YEAR BUILT: Year of original construction.  (Item 27)
 

ADT: Average daily traffic on the deck of the structure.  (Item 29)

LANES: Number of lanes on the deck of the structure. (Item 28)
      
ROAD WIDTH: Bridge deck roadway width, curb to curb (meters).  (Item 51)  

LENGTH: Length of structure (meters). (Item 49)

FEDERAL AID SYSTEM: On indicates the functional classifiction for the primary roadway on  
the structure is a federal aid highway.  Off indicates the functional classification for the primary 
roadway on the structure is not on a federal aid highway.  On/Off System classifications should be
verified by using the California Road System (CRS) maps.
      
NHS HIGHWAY: On indicates the roadway is part of the National Highway System.  Off  
indicates the roadway is not part of the National Highway System.  On/Off classifications should 
be verified by using the California Road System (CRS) maps. (Item 104).

PERMIT RATING:Permit ratings are shown for information only. They should not be used for 
permit issuance.  The permit rating is usually a string of five characters showing permit capacity for 
5,7,9,11, and 13 axle vehicles. Where a single character is shown, it represents an "administrative" 
rating.
P Purple permit capacity
G Green permit capacity = 0.867 X Purple
O Orange permit capcity = 0.667 X Purple
X No permit capacity
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Trinity County

California Department of Forestry

05F0001

 
Bridge 
Number

GRASS VALLEY CREEK

 

Feature Intersected

FAWN LODGE ROAD

 

Facility Carried

0.1 MI NORTH OF SR 299

 

Loation

Off

On/Off 
Federal 

Aid System

    50

 

ADT

  3.4

 
Road
Width

 

PCI

1957

 
Year 
Built

FO

 

SD/FO

 19

 

Length

  47.9

 
Suff

Rating

District 02

100

 
Health
Index

1

 

Lanes

Off

On/Off 
NHS 

Highway

XXXXX

Permit
Rating

NBI Bridge

 
NBI

Bridge

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/structur/strmaint/items.htm
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.6761,-122.8308(05F0001-GRASS VALLEY CREEK / FAWN LODGE ROAD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.6761,-122.8308
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/structur/strmaint/items.htm
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/structur/strmaint/items.htm
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/structur/strmaint/table_c.htm
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/structur/strmaint/items.htm
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/structur/strmaint/items.htm
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/structur/strmaint/items.htm
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05C0005

05C0007

05C0025

05C0030

05C0031

05C0032

05C0035

05C0036

05C0037

05C0039

05C0042

05C0045

05C0046

05C0047

05C0048

05C0049

05C0050

05C0055

05C0056

05C0059

05C0060

05C0061

05C0062

05C0067

05C0070

05C0085

 
Bridge 
Number

EAGLE CREEK

MINNEHAHA CREEK

E FORK OF STUARTS 
FORK
UNION CREEK

RUSH CREEK

TRINITY RIVER

GRASS VALLEY CREEK

MIDDLE WEAVER 
CREEK
BUTTER CREEK

LITTLE CREEK

SALT CREEK

REDDING CREEK

INDIAN CREEK

E FK OF N FK TRINITY 
RIV
COFFEE CREEK

CANYON CREEK

SOUTH FORK COFFEE 
CREEK
CANYON CREEK

CANYON CREEK

TRINITY RIVER

RAMSHORN CREEK

MUMBO CREEK

MAD RIVER

HAYFORK CREEK

TRINITY RIVER

SALT CREEK

 

Feature Intersected

EAGLE CRK LOOP RD

EAGLE CRK LOOP RD

GUY COVINGTON DR

COFFEE CREEK ROAD

RUSH CREEK ROAD

TURNPIKE ROAD

LEWISTON ROAD

LORENZ STREET

ST. JOHN LOOP ROAD

HYAMPOM ROAD

TULE CREEK ROAD

BLANCHARD FLAT RD

INDIAN CREEK ROAD

EAST FORK ROAD

COFFEE CREEK ROAD

POWERHOUSE ROAD

COFFEE CREEK ROAD

CANYON CREEK ROAD

CANYON CREEK ROAD

EAGLE CRK LOOP RD

RAMSHORN ROAD

RAMSHORN ROAD

RUTH-ZENIA ROAD

HYAMPOM ROAD

DUTCH CREEK ROAD

13 DIPS ROAD

 

Facility Carried

NEAR RAMSHORN 
ROAD
3 MI N OF COFFEE CRK 
RD
0.7 MI SE OF STATE RTE
3
12.1 MI W/O S.R. 3

4.6 MI SE OF SR 3

LEWISTON

1.4 MI NORTH OF SR 299

100 FT S OF SR 299

7.0 MI S HYAMPOM RD

6.0 MI W OF SR 3

0.8 MI WEST OF S.R. 3

3.9 MI S/O SR 3

3.3 MI W READING CRK 
RD
4.4 MI NORTH OF SR 299

13.1 MI W OF STATE RTE
3
0.7 MI NORTH OF SR 299

14.5 MI W OF STATE RTE
3
10.6 MI N OF JUNCTION 
CTY
12.4 M N JUNCTION CITY

0.25 MI NW OF S. R. 3

1.5 MI E OF S.R. 3

9.6 MI EAST OF SR 3

17.0 MI S OF S.H.36

8.8 MI WEST OF SR 3

0.3 MI S OF SR 299

1.2 MI EAST OF S.R. 3

 

Loation

Off

Off

Off

Off

On

Off

On

Off

Off

On

On

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

On

On

Off

Off

On/Off 
Federal 

Aid System

    50

    60

   170

    76

   489

   751

   330

   125

    50

   330

   670

    25

    35

    15

   200

    49

    76

   170

    65

    50

    70

    15

   167

   330

   782

    50

 

ADT

  5.5

  5.5

  3.7

  5.0

  7.9

  3.0

  9.4

  4.6

  6.2

  8.8

  7.3

  5.1

  5.5

  3.9

  5.2

  5.0

  4.4

  8.6

  5.1

  5.5

  7.3

  4.5

  8.5

  8.8

  8.5

  5.9

 
Road
Width

 

PCI

1975

1974

1970

1979

1958

1902

1965

1950

1955

1955

1947

1969

1976

1938

1979

1935

1965

1967

1955

2001

1992

1965

1991

1948

1981

1952

 
Year 
Built

FO

FO

SD

FO

SD

FO

FO

SD

FO

FO

SD

FO

 

SD/FO

 17

 17

 16

 13

 26

 96

 10

  8

 18

  7

 37

 12

 13

 16

 20

 19

 13

 45

 14

 46

 20

 16

 56

 61

 96

 20

 

Length

  90.5

  95.3

  52.0

  62.5

  90.7

  28.2

  97.7

  54.1

  90.5

  30.9

  67.2

  64.6

  95.8

  55.5

  24.6

  52.3

  44.7

  87.8

  73.7

  98.0

  94.0

  22.1

  96.2

  88.9

  70.1

  78.1

 
Suff

Rating

District 02

91.92

91.77

69.89

77.18

96.54

99.65

84.96

71.1

99.06

94.79

94.91

77.82

84.82

81.1

71.88

69.16

65.31

100

80.43

100

100

37.65

98.27

100

97.9

77.43

 
Health
Index

2

2

1

1

2

1

2

1

1

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

2

1

2

2

2

2

 

Lanes

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

On/Off 
NHS 

Highway

PPPPP

PPPPP

XXXXX

PGGGG

PPPPP

XXXXX

PPPPP

PPPPP

PPPPP

PPPPP

PPPPP

GGGGG

PPPPP

XXXXX

PPPPP

XXXXX

XXXXX

PPPPP

OOOOO

PPPPP

PPPPP

XXXXX

PPPPP

PPPPG

PPPPP

GGGGG

Permit
Rating

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

 
NBI

Bridge

http://maps.google.com/maps?q=41.1183,-122.8947(05C0048-COFFEE CREEK / COFFEE CREEK ROAD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=41.1183,-122.8947
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.4470,-123.1461(05C0085-SALT CREEK / 13 DIPS ROAD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.4470,-123.1461
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=41.1266,-122.9154(05C0050-SOUTH FORK COFFEE CREEK / COFFEE CREEK ROAD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=41.1266,-122.9154
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/structur/strmaint/items.htm
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=41.1517,-122.6710(05C0005-EAGLE CREEK / EAGLE CRK LOOP RD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=41.1517,-122.6710
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/structur/strmaint/items.htm
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.9051,-122.7695(05C0025-EAST FORK OF STUARTS FORK / GUY COVINGTON DR)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.9051,-122.7695
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=41.1129,-122.8865(05C0030-UNION CREEK / COFFEE CREEK ROAD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=41.1129,-122.8865
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.7514,-122.8403(05C0031-RUSH CREEK / RUSH CREEK ROAD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.7514,-122.8403
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/structur/strmaint/table_c.htm
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.6865,-122.8614(05C0035-GRASS VALLEY CREEK / LEWISTON ROAD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.6865,-122.8614
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.7310,-122.9403(05C0036-MIDDLE WEAVER CREEK / LORENZ STREET)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.7310,-122.9403
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.5709,-123.4420(05C0037-BUTTER CREEK / ST. JOHN LOOP ROAD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.5709,-123.4420
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/structur/strmaint/items.htm
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.5487,-123.2048(05C0042-SALT CREEK / TULE CREEK ROAD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.5487,-123.2048
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.5977,-122.9050(05C0045-REDDING CREEK / BLANCHARD FLAT RD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.5977,-122.9050
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.6003,-122.8515(05C0046-INDIAN CREEK / INDIAN CREEK ROAD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.6003,-122.8515
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/structur/strmaint/items.htm
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=41.1266,-122.7022(05C0007-MINNEHAHA CREEK / EAGLE CRK LOOP RD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=41.1266,-122.7022
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.7549,-123.0594(05C0049-CANYON CREEK / POWERHOUSE ROAD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.7549,-123.0594
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.8569,-123.0455(05C0056-CANYON CREEK / CANYON CREEK ROAD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.8569,-123.0455
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/structur/strmaint/items.htm
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=41.1436,-122.6475(05C0060-RAMSHORN CREEK / RAMSHORN ROAD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=41.1436,-122.6475
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.7082,-122.8087(05C0032-TRINITY RIVER / TURNPIKE ROAD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.7082,-122.8087
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.2839,-123.3355(05C0062-MAD RIVER / RUTH-ZENIA ROAD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.2839,-123.3355
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/structur/strmaint/items.htm
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.7281,-123.0626(05C0070-TRINITY RIVER / DUTCH CREEK ROAD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.7281,-123.0626
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.8206,-123.1239(05C0047-EAST FORK OF NORTH FORK TRINITY RIVER / EAST FORK ROAD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.8206,-123.1239
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=41.1427,-122.6817(05C0059-TRINITY RIVER / EAGLE CRK LOOP RD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=41.1427,-122.6817
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.5859,-123.2594(05C0039-LITTLE CREEK / HYAMPOM ROAD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.5859,-123.2594
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.5963,-123.2813(05C0067-HAYFORK CREEK / HYAMPOM ROAD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.5963,-123.2813
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=41.1377,-122.5701(05C0061-MUMBO CREEK / RAMSHORN ROAD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=41.1377,-122.5701
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.8353,-123.0494(05C0055-CANYON CREEK / CANYON CREEK ROAD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.8353,-123.0494
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05C0086

05C0097

05C0098

05C0099

05C0100

05C0102

05C0105

05C0108

05C0112

05C0118

05C0119

05C0120

05C0122

05C0123

05C0125

05C0129

05C0131

05C0133

05C0135

05C0137

05C0139

05C0140

05C0144

05C0147

05C0153

05C0157

 
Bridge 
Number

HAYFORK CREEK

HOLLY CREEK

CEDAR CREEK

LITTLE VAN DUZEN 
RIVER
CARR CREEK

SYDNEY GULCH

CARR CREEK

NORTH FORK TRINITY 
RIVER
BROWNS CREEK

HAYFORK CREEK

TRINITY RIVER

SOUTH FORK TRINITY 
RIVER
KERLIN CREEK

BIG CREEK

COFFEE CREEK

INDIAN CREEK

HAYFORK CREEK

BIG CREEK

TULE CREEK

PELLETREAU CREEK

EAST FORK HAYFORK 
CREEK
POTATO CREEK

PRICE CREEK

SALT CREEK

MIDDLE WEAVER 
CREEK
N FK E FORK HAYFORK 
CRK

 

Feature Intersected

WILDWOOD ROAD

VAN DUZEN ROAD

VAN DUZEN ROAD

RUTH-ZENIA ROAD

WILDWOOD ROAD

FOREST AVENUE

SUMMIT CREEK ROAD

EAST FORK ROAD

B-BAR-K ROAD

HYAMPOM ROAD

DENNY ROAD

SOUTH FORK ROAD

SOUTH FORK ROAD

SOUTH FORK ROAD

COFFEE CREEK ROAD

INDIAN CREEK ROAD

WILDWOOD ROAD

BIG CREEK ROAD

TULE CREEK ROAD

SOUTH FORK ROAD

EAST FK HAYFORK RD

EAST FORK ROAD

PRICE CREEK RD

LONG RIDGE ROAD

MILL STREET

EAST FK HAYFORK RD

 

Facility Carried

2.7 MI N/O SR 36

11.8 MI SOUTH SR-36

12.5 MI SOUTH SR 36

0.1 MI SW VAN DUZEN 
RD
0.1 MI E OF S.R. 3

0.2 MI SOUTH OF SR 299

0.1 MI S OF S.R. 3

1.1 MI NORTH S.R. 299

2.9 MI NW OF SR 3

23.2 MI WEST OF SR 3

0.2 MI E JCT SR 299

0.5 MI W HYAMPOM RD

3.8 MI N HYAMPOM RD

4.8 MI N HYAMPOM RD

8.8 MI WEST OF S.R. 3

6.9 MI E REDDING 
CREEK RD
3.7 MI SOUTH OF S.R. 3

4.5 MI NORTH OF S.R. 3

3.3 MI SW OF S.R. 3

2.3 MI N HYAMPOM RD

1.8 MI E WILDWOOD 
ROAD
2.2 MI E WILDWOOD 
ROAD
0.7 MI SOUTH OF SR 299

2 MI E JCT HOAGLIN RD

0.5 MI SOUTH OF SR 299

4.9 MI E WILDWOOD RD

 

Loation

On

On

On

On

On

On

On

Off

Off

On

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

On

Off

On

Off

On

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

On/Off 
Federal 

Aid System

   350

   129

   129

   140

   330

  1946

   300

   200

    20

   330

   606

   160

   160

   160

    76

    20

   330

    80

   670

   160

    50

    50

    20

    15

   330

    50

 

ADT

  3.7

  8.5

  8.5

  9.8

  7.4

 10.5

  9.6

  8.5

  4.3

  9.8

  8.5

  8.7

  7.8

  8.2

  8.5

  4.8

  7.4

  7.3

  7.3

  8.5

  4.4

  4.3

  4.6

  6.0

  9.8

  4.9

 
Road
Width

 

PCI

1928

1977

1977

1971

1950

1949

1987

1967

1949

1978

1989

1970

1960

1940

1977

1955

1945

1960

1955

1967

1965

1950

1950

1950

1986

1978

 
Year 
Built

FO

SD

SD

SD

 

SD/FO

 40

 13

 13

 41

 19

  9

 18

 55

 22

 74

143

107

  9

 12

 19

 12

 48

 28

 10

 61

 13

  7

 16

 32

 18

 12

 

Length

  58.9

  97.7

  92.7

  92.6

  85.8

  62.6

  90.2

  91.1

  65.9

  84.7

  76.9

  91.5

  88.0

  81.0

  93.3

  89.1

  87.7

  81.3

  83.5

  81.4

  74.0

  49.9

  28.7

  90.9

  89.9

  26.8

 
Suff

Rating

District 02

94.03

96

92.51

99.15

97.9

88.28

78.55

99.25

78.97

100

94.87

76.87

100

99.41

100

81.97

99.81

99.36

100

76.75

97.5

51.67

76.27

82.23

96.78

100

 
Health
Index

1

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

1

2

2

2

2

2

2

1

2

2

2

2

1

1

1

2

2

1

 

Lanes

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

On/Off 
NHS 

Highway

OXXXX

GGGGG

PPPPP

PPPPP

PPPPP

PPPPP

PPPPP

PGOOO

GOOOO

GGGGG

PPPPP

PPPPP

PPPPP

GGGGG

PPPPP

PPPPP

PPPPP

PPPPP

PPPPP

POOXX

PPPPP

PPPPP

OOOOO

PPPPP

PPPPP

PPPPP

Permit
Rating

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

 
NBI

Bridge

http://maps.google.com/maps?q=41.1202,-122.8366(05C0125-COFFEE CREEK / COFFEE CREEK ROAD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=41.1202,-122.8366
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.5098,-123.0000(05C0157-NORTH FORK EAST FORK HAYFORK CREEK / EAST FK HAYFORK RD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.5098,-123.0000
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.5193,-123.0855(05C0131-HAYFORK CREEK / WILDWOOD ROAD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.5193,-123.0855
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/structur/strmaint/items.htm
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.4008,-123.0583(05C0086-HAYFORK CREEK / WILDWOOD ROAD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.4008,-123.0583
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/structur/strmaint/items.htm
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.3187,-123.4516(05C0098-CEDAR  CREEK / VAN DUZEN ROAD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.3187,-123.4516
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.2891,-123.4371(05C0099-LITTLE VAN DUZEN RIVER / RUTH-ZENIA ROAD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.2891,-123.4371
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.5629,-123.1049(05C0100-CARR CREEK / WILDWOOD ROAD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.5629,-123.1049
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/structur/strmaint/table_c.htm
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.5761,-123.0887(05C0105-CARR CREEK / SUMMIT CREEK ROAD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.5761,-123.0887
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.7833,-123.1302(05C0108-NORTH FORK TRINITY RIVER / EAST FORK ROAD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.7833,-123.1302
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.6505,-122.9854(05C0112-BROWNS CREEK / B-BAR-K ROAD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.6505,-122.9854
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/structur/strmaint/items.htm
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.8683,-123.5187(05C0119-TRINITY RIVER / DENNY ROAD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.8683,-123.5187
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.6078,-123.4516(05C0120-SOUTH FORK TRINITY RIVER / SOUTH FORK ROAD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.6078,-123.4516
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.6347,-123.4838(05C0122-KERLIN CREEK / SOUTH FORK ROAD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.6347,-123.4838
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/structur/strmaint/items.htm
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.3256,-123.4550(05C0097-HOLLY CREEK / VAN DUZEN ROAD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.3256,-123.4550
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.5921,-122.7936(05C0129-INDIAN CREEK / INDIAN CREEK ROAD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.5921,-122.7936
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.5241,-123.2249(05C0135-TULE CREEK / TULE CREEK ROAD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.5241,-123.2249
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/structur/strmaint/items.htm
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.4981,-123.0464(05C0139-EAST FORK HAYFORK CREEK / EAST FK HAYFORK RD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.4981,-123.0464
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.7339,-122.9424(05C0102-SYDNEY GULCH / FOREST AVENUE)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.7339,-122.9424
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.7318,-123.2577(05C0144-PRICE CREEK / PRICE CREEK RD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.7318,-123.2577
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/structur/strmaint/items.htm
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.7214,-122.9406(05C0153-MIDDLE WEAVER CREEK / MILL STREET)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.7214,-122.9406
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.6460,-123.4944(05C0123-BIG CREEK / SOUTH FORK ROAD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.6460,-123.4944
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.6194,-123.4751(05C0137-PELLETREAU CREEK / SOUTH FORK ROAD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.6194,-123.4751
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.6157,-123.4488(05C0118-HAYFORK CREEK / HYAMPOM ROAD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.6157,-123.4488
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.1301,-123.3674(05C0147-SALT CREEK / LONG RIDGE ROAD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.1301,-123.3674
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.5027,-123.0399(05C0140-POTATO CREEK / EAST FORK ROAD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.5027,-123.0399
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.6137,-123.1595(05C0133-BIG CREEK / BIG CREEK ROAD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.6137,-123.1595
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Trinity County

County of Trinity

05C0162

05C0163

05C0164

05C0166

05C0170

05C0174

05C0175

05C0185

05C0187

05C0188

05C0189

05C0191

05C0193

05C0194

05C0196

05C0200

05C0203

05C0205

05C0207

05C0218

05C0219

05C0220

05C0221

05C0222

 
Bridge 
Number

TRINITY RIVER

MAD RIVER

PRICE CREEK

CLEAR GULCH

TRINITY RIVER

EAST FORK TRINITY 
RIVER
LITTLE BROWNS 
CREEK
TRINITY RIVER

LITTLE CREEK

VAN DUZEN RIVER

LITTLEFIELD CREEK

VAN DUZEN RIVER

HAYFORK CREEK

LITTLE BROWNS 
CREEK
ADAMS CREEK

SALT CREEK

NORTH FORK COFFEE 
CREEK
EAST FORK COFFEE 
CREEK
TRINITY RIVER

EAST WEAVER CREEK

RUTH DAM

NORTH FORK SWIFT 
CREEK
TRINITY RIVER

WEST WEAVER CREEK

 

Feature Intersected

CORRAL BOTTOM ROAD

UPPER MAD RIVER RD

PRICE CK CMPBEL RD

CANYON CREEK ROAD

TRINITY DAM BLVD

EAST SIDE ROAD

BROWNS MOUNTAIN RD

EAST SIDE ROAD

JORDEN ROAD

RUTH-ZENIA ROAD

UPPER MAD RIVER RD

EAST HETTENSHAW RD

EAST FK HAYFORK RD

LITTLE BROWN CK RD

COFFEE CREEK ROAD

RATTLESNAKE ROAD

COFFEE CREEK ROAD

COFFEE CREEK ROAD

BROWNS MOUNTAIN RD

BROWNS RANCH ROAD

RUTH DAM ROAD

SWIFT CREEK ROAD

SALYER LOOP ROAD

OREGON STREET

 

Facility Carried

0.1 MI SOUTH OF SR 299

BARRY CREEK ROAD

PATTERSON RANCH 
ROAD
1.4 MI NE SR 299 JCT 
CITY
.2 MI S/O RUSH CREEK 
RD
7.8 MI SOUTHEAST OF 
SR 3
0.1 MI E LITLE BRWN CK 
RD
0.1 MI E OF STATE RTE 3

0.1 MI NORTH OF SR 3

HETTENSHAW ROAD

19.7 MI SOUTH OF S.R. 
36
100' SOUTH RUTH-
ZENIA RD
0.2 MI E WILDWOOD 
ROAD
2.0 MI N/E S.R. 299

15.2 MI W/O SR 3

150' WEST OF S.R. 3

8.7 MI WEST OF S.R. 3

7.35 MI W OF SR 3

0.3 MI W LEWISTON RD

0.2 MI E OF S.R. 3

100' W MAD RIVER 
ROAD
1.0 MI W OF STATE RTE 
3
0.1 MI N OF SR 299

1.4 MI W CARSON ST

 

Loation

Off

Off

Off

Off

On

On

Off

On

Off

Off

Off

Off

On

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

On

Off

Off

Off

On/Off 
Federal 

Aid System

   300

    31

   118

    75

   450

   420

   202

   420

    60

    88

    31

    10

    50

   155

   200

   440

    76

    76

   200

   439

    30

    75

   751

   103

 

ADT

  4.3

  8.5

  4.7

  7.9

  7.9

  7.9

  6.2

  7.9

  4.0

  8.3

  8.0

  3.7

  4.1

  8.6

  4.7

  7.3

  8.5

  8.4

  9.8

  8.1

  4.3

  4.3

  8.5

  0.0

 
Road
Width

 

PCI

1960

1988

1965

1955

1963

1960

1997

1961

1955

1960

1955

1950

1971

1974

1965

1966

1977

1987

1983

1955

1972

1972

1996

2000

 
Year 
Built

FO

FO

SD

SD

SD

 

SD/FO

105

 49

  7

  7

 91

 42

 17

 97

 14

  8

  8

  9

 20

 13

 16

 19

 19

 34

 23

 19

 32

 25

116

  8

 

Length

  68.3

  87.7

  51.7

  98.0

  90.1

  70.9

  57.1

  87.3

  44.8

  66.4

  93.7

  66.0

  54.9

  93.6

  13.8

  84.6

  91.3

  93.3

  97.6

  83.9

  81.9

  76.7

  88.0

  97.0

 
Suff

Rating

District 02

99.89

99.08

85.66

76.63

82.4

92.92

72.62

93.57

34.57

46.71

67.67

69.07

90.24

87

72.07

85.05

100

99.38

72.02

99.69

100

93.67

90.94

100

 
Health
Index

1

2

1

2

2

2

2

2

1

2

2

1

1

2

1

2

2

2

2

2

1

1

2

2

 

Lanes

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

On/Off 
NHS 

Highway

PPPPP

PPPPP

OOOOO

PPPPP

PPPPP

GOXXX

XXXXX

PPGOO

PPPPP

PPPPP

PPPPP

PPPPP

OOOOO

PPPPP

GGGGG

PPPPP

PPPPP

PPPPP

PPPPP

PPPPP

PPGGG

PPPPP

PGOOX

PPPPP

Permit
Rating

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

 
NBI

Bridge

http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.7322,-122.9597(05C0222-WEST WEAVER CREEK / OREGON STREET)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.7322,-122.9597
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=41.1218,-122.9237(05C0196-ADAMS CREEK / COFFEE CREEK ROAD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=41.1218,-122.9237
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.4671,-123.1701(05C0200-SALT CREEK / RATTLESNAKE ROAD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.4671,-123.1701
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/structur/strmaint/items.htm
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.7383,-123.2522(05C0162-TRINITY RIVER / CORRAL BOTTOM ROAD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.7383,-123.2522
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.1971,-123.2800(05C0163-MAD RIVER / UPPER MAD RIVER RD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.1971,-123.2800
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.7372,-123.2528(05C0164-PRICE CREEK / PRICE CK CMPBEL RD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.7372,-123.2528
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/structur/strmaint/table_c.htm
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.7177,-122.8025(05C0170-TRINITY RIVER / TRINITY DAM BLVD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.7177,-122.8025
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=41.0096,-122.6199(05C0174-EAST FORK TRINITY RIVER / EAST SIDE ROAD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=41.0096,-122.6199
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.6963,-122.9241(05C0175-LITTLE BROWNS CREEK / BROWNS MOUNTAIN RD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.6963,-122.9241
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/structur/strmaint/items.htm
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.6256,-122.9606(05C0187-LITTLE CREEK / JORDEN ROAD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.6256,-122.9606
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.2778,-123.4209(05C0188-VAN DUZEN RIVER / RUTH-ZENIA ROAD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.2778,-123.4209
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.2500,-123.3179(05C0189-LITTLEFIELD CREEK / UPPER MAD RIVER RD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.2500,-123.3179
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/structur/strmaint/items.htm
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.4905,-123.0712(05C0193-HAYFORK CREEK / EAST FK HAYFORK RD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.4905,-123.0712
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.7104,-122.9020(05C0194-LITTLE BROWNS CREEK / LITTLE BROWN CK RD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.7104,-122.9020
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=41.1210,-122.8352(05C0203-NORTH FORK COFFEE CREEK / COFFEE CREEK ROAD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=41.1210,-122.8352
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/structur/strmaint/items.htm
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.7042,-122.8468(05C0207-TRINITY RIVER / BROWNS MOUNTAIN RD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.7042,-122.8468
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.7458,-123.0525(05C0166-CLEAR GULCH / CANYON CREEK ROAD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.7458,-123.0525
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.3691,-123.4331(05C0219-RUTH DAM / RUTH DAM ROAD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.3691,-123.4331
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/structur/strmaint/items.htm
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.8914,-123.5850(05C0221-TRINITY RIVER / SALYER LOOP ROAD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.8914,-123.5850
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.2754,-123.4014(05C0191-VAN DUZEN CREEK / EAST HETTENSHAW RD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.2754,-123.4014
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=41.1218,-122.8165(05C0205-EAST FORK COFFEE CREEK / COFFEE CREEK ROAD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=41.1218,-122.8165
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=41.0530,-122.6975(05C0185-TRINITY RIVER / EAST SIDE ROAD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=41.0530,-122.6975
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.9820,-122.7260(05C0220-NORTH FORK SWIFT CREEK / SWIFT CREEK ROAD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.9820,-122.7260
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.7362,-122.9269(05C0218-EAST WEAVER CREEK / BROWNS RANCH ROAD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.7362,-122.9269
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/structur/strmaint/items.htm
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Trinity County

County of Trinity

05C0223

05C0224

05C0225

05C0226

05C0227

05C0228

05C0229

05C0231

05C0232

05C0233

05C0234

05C0235

05C0236

05C0238

05C0239

05C0240

05C0241

05C0242

05C0243

05C0244

05C0245

05C0246

05C0247

05C0248

 
Bridge 
Number

VAN DUZEN RIVER

KETTENPOM CREEK

BROWNS CREEK

HAYFORK CREEK

OLSEN CREEK

LITTLE E FORK 
CANYON CRK
MUD CREEK

EAST FORK HAYFORK 
CREEK
DUNBAR CREEK

SOLDIER CREEK

SOLDIER CREEK

CAMBELL RIDGE SLIDE

HALLS GULCH

DUTTON CREEK

LITTLE BROWNS 
CREEK
PACKERS CREEK

VAN HORN GULCH

EAST WEAVER CREEK

VAN DUZEN RIVER

SOUTH FORK MAD 
RIVER
SHANTY CREEK

HAYFORK CREEK

VAN DUZEN RIVER

N FK E FK HAYFORK 
CREEK

 

Feature Intersected

RUTH-ZENIA ROAD

HOAGLIN ROAD

DEERLICK SPRING RD

OAK AVE

MAD RIVER ROAD

CANYON CREEK ROAD

ALDER PT BLUFF RD

EAST FORK HYFK RD

MAD RIVER ROAD

EVANS BAR ROAD

DUTCH CREEK ROAD

CAMBELL RIDGE ROAD

EAST FORK ROAD

STEINER FLAT ROAD

ROUNDY ROAD

BIG CREEK ROAD

UPPER MAD RIVER RD

LANCE GULCH ROAD

WEST VAN DUZEN RD

UPPER MAD RIVER RD

WEST VAN DUZEN RD

WILDWOOD ROAD

WEST VAN DUZEN RD

EAST FK HAYFORK RD

 

Facility Carried

14.8 MI FROM SR 36

2.9 MI E ZEN LAKE MTN 
RD
2.05 MI S/O SR 3

0.39 MI S SR3

1.5 MI S OF RTE 36

NE OF HELENA AND SR 
299
WEST OF ZENIA

3.7 MI E OF WILDWOOD 
ROAD
5.9 MI S OF SR 36

0.3 MI WEST DUTCH 
CRK RD
4 MI SOUTH OF SR 299

5.4 MI NWEST OF SR299

0.7 MI NE OF EAST SIDE 
RD
3.8 MI NW OF SR3 
@D.CITY
0.07 MI WEST OF SR 3

7.5 MI N OR SR3 
(HAYFORK)
25.4 MI S OF SR 36

NE WEAVERVILLE, BY 
SR 3
4.5 MI N OF ZENIA-RUTH
RD
28.5 MI S OF SR 36

7.2 MI N OF RUTH-ZENIA
RD
2.7 MI N OF SR 36

8 MI N ZENIA-RUTH RD

4.9 MI E WILDWOOD RD

 

Loation

Off

Off

Off

Off

On

Off

On

On

On

Off

On

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

On

Off

Off

Off

On

On

Off

On/Off 
Federal 

Aid System

    88

   100

    47

   260

    31

    20

   140

    50

    50

   250

   500

   100

   100

   100

    50

   100

   100

   200

   200

   100

   200

   400

   170

    50

 

ADT

  8.3

  8.4

  9.7

  9.6

  9.0

  6.0

  7.5

  6.7

  9.0

  9.6

 14.1

  4.3

  9.0

  4.9

  6.1

  4.7

  8.4

 12.2

  8.5

  8.5

  8.5

  9.7

  8.7

  4.9

 
Road
Width

 

PCI

2003

2006

2005

2004

2002

2002

2003

2004

2004

2006

2006

2006

2013

1950

2007

2009

2014

2016

2014

2014

2014

2016

2013

1978

 
Year 
Built

SD

FO

 

SD/FO

 38

 13

 26

 60

 25

 15

 21

 10

 16

  9

  9

 24

 24

 12

 10

 16

 19

 61

 81

 17

 17

 49

 56

 12

 

Length

  97.3

  93.0

  94.6

  92.9

  94.7

  98.0

  89.2

  91.5

  94.9

  92.8

  92.8

  81.9

  94.1

  51.8

  97.0

  85.8

  94.1

  98.0

  99.9

  94.1

  99.9

  99.7

  98.0

  76.0

 
Suff

Rating

District 02

94.18

96.17

100

100

100

100

100

98.93

100

100

100

100

100

53.53

100

100

100

100

93.69

100

100

89.36

100

82.43

 
Health
Index

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

1

2

2

2

1

2

2

2

1

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

1

 

Lanes

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

Off

On/Off 
NHS 

Highway

PPPPP

PPPPP

PPPPP

PPPPP

PPPPP

PPPPP

PPPPP

PPPPP

PPPPP

PPPPP

PPPPP

PPPPP

PPPPP

XXXXX

PPPPP

PPPPP

PPPPP

PPPPP

PPPPP

PPPPP

PPPPP

PPPPP

PPPPP

PPPPP

Permit
Rating

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

NBI Bridge

 
NBI

Bridge

http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.5100,-123.0000(05C0248-NORTH FORK EAST FORK HAYFORK CREEK / EAST FK HAYFORK RD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.5100,-123.0000
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.7779,-122.8940(05C0239-LITTLE BROWNS CREEK / ROUNDY ROAD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.7779,-122.8940
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.6534,-123.1571(05C0240-PACKERS CREEK / BIG CREEK ROAD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.6534,-123.1571
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/structur/strmaint/items.htm
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.2894,-123.4355(05C0223-VAN DUZEN RIVER / RUTH-ZENIA ROAD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.2894,-123.4355
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.1327,-123.3917(05C0224-KETTENPOM CREEK / HOAGLIN ROAD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.1327,-123.3917
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.5890,-122.9272(05C0225-BROWNS CREEK / DEERLICK SPRING RD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.5890,-122.9272
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/structur/strmaint/table_c.htm
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.4242,-123.4785(05C0227-OLSEN CREEK / MAD RIVER ROAD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.4242,-123.4785
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.8658,-123.0351(05C0228-LITTLE EAST FORK CANYON CREEK / CANYON CREEK ROAD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.8658,-123.0351
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.2031,-123.5181(05C0229-MUD CREEK / ALDER PT BLUFF RD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.2031,-123.5181
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/structur/strmaint/items.htm
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.3803,-123.4434(05C0232-DUNBAR CREEK / MAD RIVER ROAD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.3803,-123.4434
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.6902,-123.0289(05C0233-SOLDIER CREEK / EVANS BAR ROAD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.6902,-123.0289
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.6903,-123.0370(05C0234-SOLDIER CREEK / DUTCH CREEK ROAD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.6903,-123.0370
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/structur/strmaint/items.htm
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=41.0142,-122.6106(05C0236-HALLS GULCH / EAST FORK ROAD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=41.0142,-122.6106
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.6750,-122.9705(05C0238-DUTTON CREEK / STEINER FLAT ROAD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.6750,-122.9705
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.1890,-123.2678(05C0241-VAN HORN GULCH / UPPER MAD RIVER RD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.1890,-123.2678
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/structur/strmaint/items.htm
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.3410,-123.4739(05C0243-VAN DUZEN RIVER / WEST VAN DUZEN RD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.3410,-123.4739
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.5485,-123.1706(05C0226-HAYFORK CREEK / OAK AVE)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.5485,-123.1706
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.3701,-123.4960(05C0245-SHANTY CREEK / WEST VAN DUZEN RD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.3701,-123.4960
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/structur/strmaint/items.htm
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.3755,-123.5034(05C0247-VAN DUZEN RIVER / WEST VAN DUZEN RD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.3755,-123.5034
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.9120,-123.6113(05C0235-CAMBELL RIDGE SLIDE / CAMBELL RIDGE ROAD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.9120,-123.6113
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.7386,-122.9258(05C0242-EAST WEAVER CREEK / LANCE GULCH ROAD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.7386,-122.9258
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.5017,-123.0161(05C0231-EAST FORK HAYFORK CREEK / EAST FORK HYFK RD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.5017,-123.0161
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.4008,-123.0579(05C0246-HAYFORK CREEK / WILDWOOD ROAD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.4008,-123.0579
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.1625,-123.2265(05C0244-SOUTH FORK MAD RIVER / UPPER MAD RIVER RD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.1625,-123.2265
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/structur/strmaint/items.htm
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Trinity County

Humboldt Bay Municipal Water District

05C0219

 
Bridge 
Number

RUTH DAM

 

Feature Intersected

RUTH DAM ROAD

 

Facility Carried

100' W MAD RIVER 
ROAD

 

Loation

On

On/Off 
Federal 

Aid System

    30

 

ADT

  4.3

 
Road
Width

 

PCI

1972

 
Year 
Built

 

SD/FO

 32

 

Length

  81.9

 
Suff

Rating

District 02

100

 
Health
Index

1

 

Lanes

Off

On/Off 
NHS 

Highway

PPGGG

Permit
Rating

NBI Bridge

 
NBI

Bridge

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/structur/strmaint/items.htm
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=40.3691,-123.4331(05C0219-RUTH DAM / RUTH DAM ROAD)&iwloc=A&hl=en&ll=40.3691,-123.4331
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/structur/strmaint/items.htm
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/structur/strmaint/items.htm
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/structur/strmaint/table_c.htm
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/structur/strmaint/items.htm
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/structur/strmaint/items.htm
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/structur/strmaint/items.htm
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